
 
Team Manager Resource Sheet 

UYSA Resource Center for Team Managers 
• Resources https://www.utahyouthsoccer.net/team-managers-faqs  

o Bookmark this page and make it a favorite! Great resource for club passing, rescheduling games, etc. 

Sports Engine Center for Team Managers 

• https://www.7eliteacademy.com/page/show/3164547-team-manager-faqs-and-help 

 

Chris Owens (Academy Head of Goalkeeping) chris.owens@7eliteacademy.com 

• Goalkeeping training 

Matt Brown (Head of Pre-Academy) matt.brown@7eliteacademy.com 

• U5 to U8 Pre-Academy; SportSession Planner Facilitator 

Stuart Dewey (Technical Coordinator – Southern Utah)  stuart.dewey@7eliteacademy.com  

• Coach Training, Player Development, Team Issues 

Kendra McArthur (Administrative Assistant – Southern Utah) 

• Special Projects/Tournaments/Events, Uniforms/Equipment/Retail, Parent/Team Manager Liaison 

 

(Academy Head of Foundation Phase: U4 – U11)   

• Coach training, Player Development, Team Issues, Parent Liaison 

Shaylee Wilson (Academy Head of Youth Development Phase: U12, U13, U14)  shaylee.wilson@7eliteacademy.com 

• Coach Training, Player Development, Team Issues, Parent Liaison  

Jean Claude Gay (Academy Head of Futures Elite Phase: U15 – U19)  jeanclaude.gay@7eliteacademy.com 

• Coach Training, Player Development, Team Issues, Parent Liaison 

 

Brandon Gill (Facilities Events Manager)  brandon.gill@redslopes.com  

• Indoor Facility/Rentals/Events 

James Sadler (Project Manager) james.sadler@7eliteacademy.com 

• Special Projects/Tournaments/Events, Equipment/Retail, Parent/Team Manager Liaison 

• Fields Coordinator – Salt Lake/Davis/Weber/Utah Counties 

Dan Aubrey (Operations Manager and UYSA Certified Registrar) dan.aubrey@7eliteacademy.com 

• Registrar and Operations – Registrar/Academy Operations/Parent/Team Manager Liaison 

James Shaw (Press Officer) james.shaw@7eliteacademy.com 

• Social Media and Press Relations – Loves Pictures and Videos!        

Michelle Wixom (General Manager) michelle.wixom@7eliteacademy.com   

• Academy Operations, Community outreach, Chief Executive Officer 

Anthony Godfrey (Global Academy Director) anthony.godfrey@7eliteacademy.com 

• Academy Director of Coaching, Training/Planning Sessions, Coach Development 

 

Uniforms 

Scoreboard Sports - sales@scoreboardsports.com 

• https://www.scoreboardsports.com/policies/contact-information  
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